

# Buffalo County Veteran's Service Committee

Buffalo County Courthouse 1512 Central Avenue Kearney, NE 68847

### A G E N D A Amended Tuesday, January 9, 2024

4:00 P.M. Pledge of Allegiance and Roll Call, announcement of open meeting act Balloting for Chairperson of the Veterans' Service Committee (Conducted by the County Clerk) Chairperson assumes the Chair Balloting for Vice-Chairperson of the Veterans' Service Committee Balloting for Secretary of the Veterans' Service Committee

#### **Regular Agenda**

- 1. Publication for Notice of Meeting
- 2. Approve December 12, 2023 minutes
- 3. Amend toe December 12, 2023 minutes
- 4. Discussion and Decision on applicants for County Veteran's Aid
- 5. Update from VSO Matthew Starkey
- 6. Mileage Claims
- 7. Current Correspondence

## **Citizen's Forum**

## Adjourn

The Board of Commissioners reserves the right to adjourn into executive session per Section 84-1410 of the Nebraska Revised Statutes. A copy of the Agenda will be kept on file in the County Clerk's office. Accommodations for the disabled are available upon request.

Please contact ADA Coordinator at 308-236-1224 at least 48 hours prior to the meeting if accommodations are required.